


Name of the LPA: Kent County Council 

LPA's application reference number: None 

Date of the application: 20 October 2022 {however resubmitted on 15 August 2023) 

Did the LPA validate and register your application? Yes O No 0 

Date on the LPA's decisicm 11otice if issued): Not ap licable 

Address: Land at Chilmington Green, Ashford Road, Great Chart, Ashford, Kent 

Postcode: 

Note: Failure to provide the full postcode may delay the processing of your appeal. 

Are there any health and safety issues at, or near, the site which the 
Inspector would need to take into account when visiting the site? If 
yes, plt=ilse describe thelll on a separate sheet. 

Description of the planning obligation: 

Yes IZl No 0 

Section 106 agreement dated 27 February 2017 as amended by a Supplement Agreement dated 29 March 
2019 and a deed of variation dated 13 July 2022. The obligations which the appellant is seeking to 
discharge / modify are set out in tables submitted with the application which is the subject of this appeal. 

Name of the person(s) who entered into the planning obligation with the LPA: See ap.pendix 

Date the deed of obligation was signed: Original agreement was signed on 27 February 2017 

The reason for this appeal is that the LPA has (please tick which applies): 

1 Refused to modify the planning obligation described in Section E. 10 

2 Refused to discharge the planning obligation described in Section E. 20 

3 Failed to give notice of its decision to modify the planning obligation described in Section E within 30 
the appropriate period. 

4 Failed to give notice of its decision to discharge the planning obligation described in Section E 40 
within the appropriate period. 

PINS s106 (revised December 2019) 

11



•• 

CHOIO!·Olt.PROCED�/'· 
There are 3 possible procedures: - written representations, hearings and inquiries. You should consider 
carefully which procedure suits your circumstances before selecting your preferred option by ticking the box. 

1 THE WRITTEN REPRESENTATIONS PROCEDURE w□* 
This is normally the simplest, quickest and most straightforward way of making an appeal. The 
written procedure is particularly suited to small-scale developments (e.g. individual houses or small 
groups of houses). 

* Please answer the questions below.

a} Could the Inspector see the relevant parts of the appeal site Yes D
sufficiently to judge the proposal from public land?

b) Is it essential for the Inspector to enter the site to check Yes 0 
measurements or other relevant facts? If so, please explain
below or on a separate sheet .

2 THE HEARING PROCEDURE 

No 0 

No 0 

This procedure is likely to be suited to more complicated cases which require detailed discussion about 
the merits of a proposal. At the hearing the Inspector will lead a discussion on the matters already 
presented in the written statements and supporting documents. Although you may indicate a preference 
for a hearing, the Inspectorate must also consider that your appeal is suitable for this procedure or 
whether an inquiry is more suitable. 

� Please answer the question below. 

a) Is there any further information relevant to the hearing which Yes D No D
you need to tell us about? If so please explain below.

3 THE INQUIRY PROCEDURE 10-A 
This is the most formal of procedures. Although it is not a court of law the proceedings will 
often seem to be quite similar, as the parties to the appeal will usually be legally represented 
and expert witnesses may be called to give evidence. Although you may indicate a preference 
for an inquiry, the Inspectorate must also consider that your appeal is suitable for this 
procedure or whether a hearing is more suitable. 

-A Please answer the questions below. 

a) How long do you estimate the inquiry will last?
(Note: We will take this into consideration, but please bear in mind that our
estimate will also be informed by others' advice and our own assessment.

b) How many witnesses do you intend to call?

c) Is there any further information relevant to the inquiry which you need to
tell us about? If so, please explain below.

_S_days 

_4_ witnesses 

Yes0 No D

An explanation as to why a public inquiry would be the most appropriate method for determination of this 
appeal is set out in section F of the Statement of Case 

PINS s106 (revised December 2019) 

12



H. GROUNDS Of APPEAL
See section H of the guidance leaflet to help you 

..... deci��. whc1t t:o include ii, y<>ur grc>\lnds of appeal. 

The obligations contained in the section 106 agreement dated 27 February 2017 which was entered into 
by all of the appellants (save for Hodson Developments (CG Three ) Limited and Hodson Developments 
(CG Five ) Limited) and others with Ashford Borough Council and Kent County Council should be 
discharged or modified in the manner set out in the tables annexed to the application for the reasons set 
out in those tables and as summarised in the appellant's Statement of Case. 

PINS s106 (revised December 2019) 

13



H. GROUNDS Of APPEAL { continued)

Please continue on a separate sheet if necessary. 

You must send the following documents with your appeal form. 

1 

2 

�t 
,:{_] 

/5 

6 

7 

A copy of the application sent to the LPA. 

11:te notificat�on certificate {Regulation 4(5)certlfk:ate) submitted to tbe LPA at apptk::atioft 
stage. 

Copies of. all plans, dt'8wmgs and documents sent to the LP.A as part of the appti�on. .The 
pfans and drawings shoufd snow alt bo�ries and colGured markings given on those sent to 
the LPA. 

appendix 2 of this form 

Tue LPA�sdeclslon no&e (if Issued}. Or, In the eve!'ltof .. the faiture of the LPA to gwea 
decision, ifpossitJte please enclose a copy of the. LPA1s fetter which they acknowledged the 
applk:atloo. 

A copy of the deed. creatiftg the plan� obligation. 

A site.�n (pr ef��.ly .. on .. a .cqp,y:pfan prdn�e.Sui;vey.map;atnot:.t• th� 10,0QO.�ate) 
showmg the generat .location of the proposed· development and •.Its booito.ary. Tuts plan· shootd 
show two named rn1!!4s so as to assist Identifying the locatlon•of the appeaf su:e or premises. The 
appficatiOn site shotlfd be edged or shaded In red and any other adjoining land owned or 
controlled by the appellant (if any) edged or shaded blue, 

Any correspondence with the LPA relating to the apptk::atlon. 

Copies of the following should be enclosed, if appropriate: 

s0 

8 Any other relevant plans, drawings and documents. Please number them clearly and list the s[Z] 
numbers here or on a se a rate sheet: 

The documentation provided is itemised on an index. 

PINS s106 (revised December 2019) 

14






